(Rev. 6-93) OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS O		INT OF COMMERCE				
		101043411	and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached origin						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Chung Keung Ip	Name:	Nasaco Electronics Pte. Ltd.					
5-17-99	Address:	#0902 Henderson Ind. Park 211 Henderson Road Singapore 159552					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes	<u>x_</u> No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 							
Execution Date: January 20, 1999	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached?Yes	<u>x</u> No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the app	lication is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
29/096,383							
Additio	onal numbers attached?Y	es <u>x</u> No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Nu	mber of applications and patents involved:	_1_				
Name: Reese Taylor, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	1	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>					
Internal Address:	x Enclos						
Street Address: Sixteenth Floor, First National Tower		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency)					
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456 5/20/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000038 29096383	<u>18-0987</u>	Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	110=				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	<i>(1)</i>	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the	ne original document.				
Reese Taylor Name of Person Signing	Signature	ray _	May 13, 1999 Date				
		er of pages including cover sheet, attachmer					

RECORDATION FORM

FORM PTO-1595

05-21-1999

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Chung Keung Ip of Room 3303, 33F, Shing Yam House, On Yam

Estate, Kwai Chung, N.T., hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Nasaco Electronics Pte. Ltd. of

#0902 Henderson Ind. Park, 211 Henderson Road, Singapore 159552, as assignee, and its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United

States of America in and to certain inventions relating to A HANDSET DESIGN described in an

application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed by me on the 12th day of

November , 1998, as Serial Number 29/096, 383 and all the rights

and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign

all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or

convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in the United States of

America and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of

protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by

the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any

convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of

priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal

equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the

United States of America for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said

assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the

PATENT . 000056 EPA

REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0168

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at _	Hongkong	tl	his .	20th	day of _	JANUARY	

1999.

Witness:

LEC CHU CHI PING

RECORDED: 05/17/1999